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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2009 - 11/03/2009

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2009  3:50:37PM

New York County

 281,401 PUBLIC COUNTER

 964 EMERGENCY

 5,513 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 3,728 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  291,606 

 110,975 WILLIAM C THOMPSON JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 102,903 MICHAEL R BLOOMBERG (REPUBLICAN)

 56,934 MICHAEL R BLOOMBERG (INDEPENDENCE/JOBS & EDUCATION)

 2,217 STEPHEN CHRISTOPHER (CONSERVATIVE)

 7,676 WILLIAM C THOMPSON JR. (WORKING FAMILIES)

 674 FRANCISCA VILLAR (SOCIALISM & LIB)

 493 DAN FEIN (SOCIALIST WORKER)

 3,083 BILLY TALEN (GREEN)

 823 JIMMY MCMILLAN (RENT IS TOO HIGH)

 556 JOSEPH DOBRIAN (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 1A (WRITE-IN)

 1 A WILLIAM C THOMPSON JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN STEINER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 3 BARBARA TURKEWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETSY COLUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYON A GASPARD (WRITE-IN)

 13 C MONTGOMERY BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLA ZANONI (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 4 DAN GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DINKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PECHEFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID YASSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH LAUTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEDE SCOZZAFAVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE J BURGESS (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD VAN SING (WRITE-IN)

 1 FULL PUBLIC FUNDING (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALDINE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY SANDLOW (WRITE-IN)

 2 HAEVEY J OSGOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY ZINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN SEILER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2009 - 11/03/2009

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2009  3:50:37PM

New York County

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANETTE SADIK KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED NISSIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MICHAEL FINAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON FIREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONNY PORKPIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN JARONESKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN M SAMUELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEILA COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUTHER BLISSETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN J O'GRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FANDAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FERENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIHAI BUNAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIHAI BUNGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE DONOHUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE HUNT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEER ASHERIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ALSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP ARDIZZONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 REVEREND BILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 REVEREND BILLY TALEN (WRITE-IN)

 4 RICH MCGREGOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD RAVITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MORGENTHAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALIE KERSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY ENNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARLENE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN RICKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHAN M EVANS III (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 4 TAFFY BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM THOMASSEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  286,434 

Unrecorded  5,172 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2009 - 11/03/2009

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2009  3:50:37PM

Bronx County

 143,992 PUBLIC COUNTER

 635 EMERGENCY

 2,610 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,701 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  148,938 

 86,899 WILLIAM C THOMPSON JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 42,066 MICHAEL R BLOOMBERG (REPUBLICAN)

 11,730 MICHAEL R BLOOMBERG (INDEPENDENCE/JOBS & EDUCATION)

 1,480 STEPHEN CHRISTOPHER (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,946 WILLIAM C THOMPSON JR. (WORKING FAMILIES)

 253 FRANCISCA VILLAR (SOCIALISM & LIB)

 120 DAN FEIN (SOCIALIST WORKER)

 434 BILLY TALEN (GREEN)

 217 JIMMY MCMILLAN (RENT IS TOO HIGH)

 104 JOSEPH DOBRIAN (LIBERTARIAN)

 2 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARBARA TURKEWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CIATTA BAYSAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEMSI SCHANEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONA FELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD I. KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO SPIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD PINSKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVERKA SPIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMINE NESBIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY FEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA B. ISAACSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 K-SEA B.D. CAREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUS WARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK E-BEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL R BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUGH SHADOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUGH W SHADOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI SCHLOMO CARLEBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALLIE L.YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 THE NAKED COWBOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRRELL EILAHOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM C THOMPOSON JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM C THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM DELOATCH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  145,279 

Unrecorded  3,659 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2009 - 11/03/2009

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2009  3:50:37PM

Kings County

 334,224 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3,183 EMERGENCY

 5,663 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 4,240 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  347,310 

 163,230 WILLIAM C THOMPSON JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 117,706 MICHAEL R BLOOMBERG (REPUBLICAN)

 36,033 MICHAEL R BLOOMBERG (INDEPENDENCE/JOBS & EDUCATION)

 5,690 STEPHEN CHRISTOPHER (CONSERVATIVE)

 12,461 WILLIAM C THOMPSON JR. (WORKING FAMILIES)

 577 FRANCISCA VILLAR (SOCIALISM & LIB)

 376 DAN FEIN (SOCIALIST WORKER)

 3,338 BILLY TALEN (GREEN)

 764 JIMMY MCMILLAN (RENT IS TOO HIGH)

 413 JOSEPH DOBRIAN (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AARON HERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABE GOLDSCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM BARRANCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AV (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY BROTHERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES HAEUSSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES MONTGOMERY BUNRS (WRITE-IN)

 6 CHARLES MONTGOMERY BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS STRUNK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS STUNK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUG HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIEZER FLEISCHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN FRIEDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEGORY A. MONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE RUSSIANOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN BECK (WRITE-IN)

 2 GREGORY A. MONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN RANDAL STROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONNY PORKPIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRA M. ZEVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA JACOBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA WITTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LLOYD B. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORN CHODOSH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2009 - 11/03/2009

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2009  3:50:37PM

Kings County

 1 MATT B JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAYER FELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLY BALFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 O-ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWEN D. WATKINS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK S KENNIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL DANN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RABBI LEW LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL LAUTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND W. KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 REVERAND BILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BUREK AKA THE NAKED COWBOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLF GULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 3 RUDOLPH GULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH MESSINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL EJAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYA MARCUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYA SLOMOVICS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMEHA STROH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOMEBODY WORTH VOTING FOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY KAPLAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM TULLY (WRITE-IN)

 4 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRELL EILAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRRELL EILAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR VON DOOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE T. MURATORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOCHEVED WEISSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAC STACKELL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  340,665 

Unrecorded  6,645 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2009 - 11/03/2009

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2009  3:50:37PM

Queens County

 296,324 PUBLIC COUNTER

 474 EMERGENCY

 5,940 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 2,577 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  305,315 

 122,935 WILLIAM C THOMPSON JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 126,569 MICHAEL R BLOOMBERG (REPUBLICAN)

 36,364 MICHAEL R BLOOMBERG (INDEPENDENCE/JOBS & EDUCATION)

 5,267 STEPHEN CHRISTOPHER (CONSERVATIVE)

 4,711 WILLIAM C THOMPSON JR. (WORKING FAMILIES)

 420 FRANCISCA VILLAR (SOCIALISM & LIB)

 263 DAN FEIN (SOCIALIST WORKER)

 1,680 BILLY TALEN (GREEN)

 404 JIMMY MCMILLAN (RENT IS TOO HIGH)

 388 JOSEPH DOBRIAN (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ABRAHAM LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADM BILL HALSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN DUMSIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUDDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES MONTGOMERY BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARISSA WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CM BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID YASSKY (WRITE-IN)

 3 DENA TOBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD GIORELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN KODADEK (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASEL JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 3 JASON SHIUNDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JODI WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA D SAMUELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN CARDERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARITA GLASSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE CLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MORABITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 REV BILLY (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICH MCGREGOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BURCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODNEY DANGERFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROXANNE MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 4 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2009 - 11/03/2009

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2009  3:50:37PM

Queens County

 1 SCOTT I MARSHAIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SLEEPING BEAUTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN CHRISTOPHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN CHRISTOPHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN ERLEBARLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANYA MAMEDALIN (WRITE-IN)

 7 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRRELL L EILAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR NATHANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WC THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  299,061 

Unrecorded  6,254 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2009 - 11/03/2009

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2009  3:50:37PM

Richmond County

 81,684 PUBLIC COUNTER

 216 EMERGENCY

 2,468 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 520 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  84,888 

 22,956 WILLIAM C THOMPSON JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 46,149 MICHAEL R BLOOMBERG (REPUBLICAN)

 9,012 MICHAEL R BLOOMBERG (INDEPENDENCE/JOBS & EDUCATION)

 3,359 STEPHEN CHRISTOPHER (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,080 WILLIAM C THOMPSON JR. (WORKING FAMILIES)

 72 FRANCISCA VILLAR (SOCIALISM & LIB)

 59 DAN FEIN (SOCIALIST WORKER)

 367 BILLY TALEN (GREEN)

 124 JIMMY MCMILLAN (RENT IS TOO HIGH)

 155 JOSEPH DOBRIAN (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AARON LUWISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRE ANSELME (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW J. LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY TALEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB FABIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMILLE ARMETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL LOSAVIO (WRITE-IN)

 4 CHARLES MONTGOMERY BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN BONANNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA SCHULER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY W. REIDER JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY RODHAM CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HITLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE ACKALITIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH RICCIO IV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA P. CENTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN DEIGNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIHAI BUNAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAKED COWBOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER VALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP BRACCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PROTEST FOR TERM LIMIT RUDY GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT FONTAINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN SORRENTO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  83,363 

Unrecorded  1,525 

Page 9 of 15



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2009 - 11/03/2009

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2009  3:50:37PM

Total for Mayor (Citywide)

 1,137,625 PUBLIC COUNTER

 5,472 EMERGENCY

 22,194 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 12,766 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,178,057 

 506,995 WILLIAM C THOMPSON JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 435,393 MICHAEL R BLOOMBERG (REPUBLICAN)

 150,073 MICHAEL R BLOOMBERG (INDEPENDENCE/JOBS & EDUCATION)

 18,013 STEPHEN CHRISTOPHER (CONSERVATIVE)

 27,874 WILLIAM C THOMPSON JR. (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,996 FRANCISCA VILLAR (SOCIALISM & LIB)

 1,311 DAN FEIN (SOCIALIST WORKER)

 8,902 BILLY TALEN (GREEN)

 2,332 JIMMY MCMILLAN (RENT IS TOO HIGH)

 1,616 JOSEPH DOBRIAN (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 1A (WRITE-IN)

 1 A WILLIAM C THOMPSON JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON HERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON LUWISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABE GOLDSCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM BARRANCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADM BILL HALSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN DUMSIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRE ANSELME (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW J. LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN STEINER (WRITE-IN)

 5 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AV (WRITE-IN)

 5 BARBARA TURKEWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY BROTHERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETSY COLUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY TALEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB FABIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYON A GASPARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUDDY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2009 - 11/03/2009

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2009  3:50:37PM

Total for Mayor (Citywide)

 13 C MONTGOMERY BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMILLE ARMETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLA ZANONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL LOSAVIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES HAEUSSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES MONTGOMERY BUNRS (WRITE-IN)

 11 CHARLES MONTGOMERY BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS STRUNK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS STUNK (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CIATTA BAYSAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARISSA WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CM BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN BONANNO (WRITE-IN)

 4 DAN GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DINKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PECHEFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID YASSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH LAUTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEDE SCOZZAFAVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEMSI SCHANEL (WRITE-IN)

 3 DENA TOBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE J BURGESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONA FELA (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD VAN SING (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA SCHULER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUG HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD GIORELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD I. KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIEZER FLEISCHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN FRIEDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN KODADEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO SPIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FULL PUBLIC FUNDING (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY W. REIDER JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEGORY A. MONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE RUSSIANOFF (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD PINSKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALDINE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN BECK (WRITE-IN)

 2 GREGORY A. MONTE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2009 - 11/03/2009

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2009  3:50:37PM

Total for Mayor (Citywide)

 1 GREGORY SANDLOW (WRITE-IN)

 2 HAEVEY J OSGOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY ZINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN SEILER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY RODHAM CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HITLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN RANDAL STROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVERKA SPIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE ACKALITIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANETTE SADIK KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED NISSIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASEL JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMINE NESBIT (WRITE-IN)

 3 JASON SHIUNDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY FEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JODI WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MICHAEL FINAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON FIREN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JONNY PORKPIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH RICCIO IV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA B. ISAACSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA D SAMUELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA P. CENTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN JARONESKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN CARDERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN DEIGNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN M SAMUELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRA M. ZEVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 K-SEA B.D. CAREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA JACOBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEILA COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA WITTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LLOYD B. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORN CHODOSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUTHER BLISSETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUS WARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARITA GLASSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE CLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK E-BEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN J O'GRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT B JACKSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2009 - 11/03/2009

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2009  3:50:37PM

Total for Mayor (Citywide)

 2 MAYER FELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FANDAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FERENCE (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL R BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIHAI BUNAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIHAI BUNGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE DONOHUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE HUNT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLY BALFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAKED COWBOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEER ASHERIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 O-ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWEN D. WATKINS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK S KENNIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUGH SHADOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUGH W SHADOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL DANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MORABITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ALSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER VALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP ARDIZZONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP BRACCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PROTEST FOR TERM LIMIT RUDY GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 RABBI LEW LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI SCHLOMO CARLEBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL LAUTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND W. KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 REV BILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 REVERAND BILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 REVEREND BILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 REVEREND BILLY TALEN (WRITE-IN)

 6 RICH MCGREGOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD RAVITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BURCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BUREK AKA THE NAKED COWBOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT FONTAINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MORGENTHAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODNEY DANGERFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALIE KERSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROXANNE MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY ENNIS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2009 - 11/03/2009

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2009  3:50:37PM

Total for Mayor (Citywide)

 1 RUDOLF GULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 5 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 3 RUDOLPH GULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH MESSINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL EJAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALLIE L.YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT I MARSHAIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN SORRENTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARLENE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN RICKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYA MARCUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYA SLOMOVICS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMEHA STROH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SLEEPING BEAUTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOMEBODY WORTH VOTING FOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY KAPLAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHAN M EVANS III (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN CHRISTOPHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN CHRISTOPHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN ERLEBARLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 4 TAFFY BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANYA MAMEDALIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THE NAKED COWBOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM THOMASSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM TULLY (WRITE-IN)

 13 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRELL EILAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRRELL EILAHOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRRELL EILAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRRELL L EILAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR NATHANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR VON DOOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE T. MURATORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WC THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM C THOMPOSON JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM C THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM DELOATCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOCHEVED WEISSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAC STACKELL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,154,802 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2009 - 11/03/2009

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2009  3:50:37PM

Unrecorded  23,255 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board
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